Cyberflex Access E-gate V3
 Cryptographic Module Security Policy
SEP Applicable on: 16 April 2007 Ref: SP_D1033918.doc Rev:1.0 Page 1/24
Copyright Gemalto SA – 2007.           This document may be reproduced only in its original entirety (without revision).
Cyberflex Access E-gate V3
FIPS 140-2 Level 3
Cryptographic Module Security Policy
Cyberflex Access E-gate V3

DM Public Key DM DAP verification Crypto Officer Execute
DAP Public Key PUT RSA KEY command User Write
DAP Public Key “GP DAP” verification User Execute
7.5 MITIGATION OF OTHER ATTACKS
Other Attacks Mitigation Mechanism Specific Limitations
Timing attacks Counter Measures against Timing attacks N/A
Simple Power Analysis Counter Measures against SPA N/A
Differential Power Analysis Counter Measures against DPA N/A
Differential Fault Analysis Counter Measures against DFA N/A
Cyberflex Access E-gate V3
 Cryptographic Module Security Policy
SEP Applicable on: 16 April 2007 Ref: SP_D1033918.doc Rev:1.0 Page 23/24
Copyright Gemalto SA – 2007.           This document may be reproduced only in its original entirety (without revision).
8. REFERENCES
Reference  Title
[FIPS140-2]   National Institute of Standards and Technology, FIPS 140-2 standard.
[FIPS140-2A]   National Institute of Standards and Technology, FIPS 140-2 Annex A: Approved Security
Functions.
[FIPS140-2B]  National Institute of Standards and Technology, FIPS 140-2 Annex B: Approved Protection
Profiles.
[FIPS140-2C]   National Institute of Standards and Technology, FIPS 140-2 Annex C: Approved Random
Number Generators.
[FIPS140-2D]   National Institute of Standards and Technology, FIPS 140-2 Annex D: Approved Key
Establishment Techniques
[JCVM221] Java Card ™ 2.2.1 Virtual Machine Specification, Sun Microsystems
[JCAPI221] Java Card ™ 2.2.1 Application Programming Interface, Sun Microsystems
[JCRE221] Java Card ™ 2.2.1 Runtime Environment (JCRE) Specification, Sun Microsystems
[GP211] Global Platform Card Specification v 2.1.1 - march 2003
[ISO 7816-1]  ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 17/WG4 Integrated circuits() cards with contacts – Part 1: Physical
Characteristics
[ISO 7816-2]  ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 17/WG4 Integrated circuits() cards with contacts – Part 2: Dimension and
Location of the contacts
[ISO 7816-3]  ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 17/WG4 Integrated circuits() cards with contacts – Part 3: Electronic
signals and transmission protocol
[ISO 7816-4]  Identification cards - Integrated circuit(s) cards with contacts - Part 4: Inter-industry
commands for interchange
[X9.31] American Bankers Association, Digital Signatures using Reversible Public Key Cryptography
for the Financial Services Industry (rDSA), ANSI X9.31-1998, Washington, D.C., 1998.
[FIPS 197] FIPS-197: Advanced Encryption Standard (AES)
[FIPS 46-3] FIPS-46-3: Data Encryption Standard (DES)
[SP 800-38 A] NIST Special Publication 800-38A: Recommendation for Block Cipher Modes of operation
[FIPS 180-2] FIPS-46-3: Secure Hash Standard (SHA)
[RSA PKCS#1] PKCS #1 v2.1: RSA Cryptography Standard
[ISO 9796-2] ISO/IEC 9796-2